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CO1ERCIAL FAILURES 

UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF THE BANKRUPTCY AND WINDING UP ACES 

According to preliminary figures, the total number of failures recorded under the provisions of 
the Bankruptcy and Winding Up Acts was 409 during the third quarter of 1958. a 20 per cent decline from the 
512 insolvencies reported in the same period of 1957. The estimated total of defaulted liabilities fell 
off to $10,058,000, less than half the corresponding total for the third quarter of the previous year. Ave-
rage liability per failure therefore declined from $39,700 to $24,600. The number of failures of establish-
ments with liabilities of over $50,000 decreased from 68 to 47 in the third quarter comparison. 

Failures and Liabilities by Industries 
As in the past, bankruptcies of trading establishments accounted for the largest number of fai-

lures during the third quarter of 1958. There were 164 such bankruptcies in the third quarter, as compared 
with 219 during the same quarter of 1957. Insolvencies of furniture, appliance and radio stores fell off 
sharply in this comparison, as did failures of filling stations and unspecified trades. By contrast, fai-
lures of automotive products dealers showed an increase. Bankruptcies of most other types of trading esta-
blishment showed little change from the third quarter of the previous yeç. 

Number of failures in the construction industry fell off fro/ '85-in te third quarter of 1957 to 
73, and insolvencies of service industries declined from 58 to 50. .fiere werei 77 bankruptcies of manufac- 
turing establishments in the third quarter, as compared with 79 i

<artevof

'he  same period of 1957. 

	

Total estimated liabilities declined sharply in all 	sectors, ascómpared with the third 
. 	irter of the previous year. The decline was particularly i 	in the constiction f&ld, where ha- 

	

lities were less than 36 per cent of the total for the thir 	1951.5 	. 
I 

During the third quarter of 1958, the number of failures in Quebec fell off to 269.( as compared 
with 287 for the same quarter of the previous year. Estimated liabilities declind from $,230,000 to 
$6,129,000 in this comparison, with average liability per failure dropping (rum $'2700 	$23,600, The 
number of failures in Ontario fell off sharply from 161 in the third quarter 	197 t 	04. Liabilities 
dropped sharply from $9,096,000 to $2,262,000, with average liability per failu 	dec ning from $56,500 to 
$21,700. Number of bankruptcies in the Prairie region decreased from 32 to 18 in third quarter compa-
rison, with total liabilities falling off from $1,914,000 to $1,010,000. Average liability per failure di-
minished from $59,800 to $56,100. Number of failures in British Columbia remained unchanged at 19 in the 
third quarter comparison, but total liabilities decreased from $706,000 to $343,000. Average liability per 
failure declined from $37,100 to $18,100. In the Atlantic Provinces the number of insolvencies dropped from 
13 to 8, with total liabilities falling off from $405,000 to $314,000. 

Failures by Size of Liability 
The data presented in Table 4 indicate that nearly 75% of all failures during the third quarter 

involved relatively small businesses with liabilities of less than $25,000. About 86% of service bankrupt-
cies and almost 75% of trade failures were in this category. Over 70% per cent of manufacturing and cons-
truction failures were also below this level. There were only 16 failures with liabilities of over $100,000 
in the third quarter. The majority of these occurred in Quebec. 

Coverage 
The statistics in this report are limited to bankruptcies made under federal Legislation (The 

Bankruptcy Act and the Winding Up Act) but not failures, sales or seizures carried out apart from such fede-
ral legislation. Proposals from insolvent persons are not included with the bankruptcy data, but when such 
proposals are rejected by the creditors or fail in their purpose, proceedings may then come under the Bank-
ruptcy Act. In Table 6 of this report the rnimber of proposals is shown so as to give a general impression 
of the trend. 

Prepared in the Business Statistics Section, Research and Development Division. 
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Table 1 - Conercia1 Failures by 

Third quarter, 1958 

. 

THIRD QUAR- 

Atlantic 
Provinces 

Quebec OnLario 
Prairie 

Provinces 
British 
Columbia 

- Number - 

AGRICULTURE 	........................................  7 1 - 1 

FORESTRY, 	FISHING & TRAPPING 	.......................  2 1 - - 

MINING 	............................................. - 1 1 2 - 

MANUFACTURES - 

Foods 	and 	Beverages 	.............................. - 7 4 - - 
Textiles 	......................................... - 1 2 - - 
Clothng 	......................................... - 2 3 - - 
Wood 	Products 	.................................... . 7 5 - 7 
Paper 	Products & Printing Trade 	.................. . 3 2 - - 
Iron & Steel & Transportation Equipment - 13 7 2 1 
Electrical Apparatus 6. Non-ferrous Metals - 2 - - - 
Chemical 	Products 	................................ - - - 
Other 	Industries 	................................. - 9 5 2 - 

Total 	Manufactures 	.......................... - 44 28 4 3 

CONSTRUCTION - 

General 	Contractors 	..............................  22 15 1 1 
Special Trade Contractors 	........................  24 15 5 2 

Total 	Construction 	..........................  46 30 6 3 

TR76SPORrATION 	ST. 	& C . 	............................ - 18 5 - I 

TRADE - 

Food 	............................................. 5 22 8 1 1 
Gene'al 	Merchandise 	.............................. - 8 2 3 - 
Automoive 	Products 	.............................. 1 4 8 3 
Filling 	Stations 	................................. - 9 4 1 1 
Clothing 	.........................................  13 8 2 1 
Shoes 	............................................ - 1 3 - 
Hardware & Building Materials 	.................... 1 4 5 1 
Furniture, 	Appliance & Radios 	.................... 2 13 19 - 2 
Fuel 	.................................. . 	.......... - 2 1 - 
Drugs 	............................................  1 - - 
.Jewellery 	............................. . .......... - 2 1 - - 
Other 	Trades 	..................................... 1 34 12 4 1 

Total 	Trade 	................................. 10 113 71 15 10 

FINANCE 6. PUBLIC UTILITIES 	......................... - 3 2 - 

SERVICE - 

Cotmeunity 	Service 	................................ - 4 - - 
Recreational 	Service 	............................. - - - - - 
Business 	Service 	................................. - 5 3 - - 
Personal 	Service 	................................. 1 35 8 2 - 

Total 	Service 	............................... 1 44 11 2 - 

NOT 	ClASSIFIED 	..................................... 2 9 11 3 - 

TOTAL 	....................................... 13 287 161 32 19 

. 

. 
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Economic Areas and Industries 

TIC 	 TUIRD QUARTER 1958 

Total 	 Total Atlantic 	 Prairie 	British  
Provinces 	Quebec 	Ontario 	Provinces 	Columbia Number 	Liabilities 	 Number 	Liabilities 

$'OOO 	 Number 	 $'OOO 

9 	236 	- 	3 	2 	- 	1 	6 	160 

3 	210 	- 	1 	- 	- 	- 	1 	5 

4 	1,525 	- 	1 	- 	- 	1 	2 	37 

11 	417 	1 	2 	- 	- 	- 	3 	163 
3 	228 	- 	1 	- 	- 	- 	1 	2 
5 	117 	- 	7 	- 	- 	- 	7 	523 

14 	1,267 	- 	13 	1. 	- 	2 	1.6 	564 
5 	104 	- 	7 	1 	- 	- 	8 	130 

23 	1,504 	- 	18 	3 	- 	3 	24 	301 
2 	69 	- 	3 	1 	1 	1 	6 	231 
- 	- 	- 	1 	1 	- 	- 	2 	38 

16 	434 	- 	7 	1 	1 	1 	10 	640 

79 	4,139 	1 	59 	8 	2 	7 	77 	2,592 

39 	4,393 	- 	20 	7 	2 	1 	30 	968 
807 	1 	26 	12 	3 	1 	43 	882 

• 	

5,199 	1 	46 	19 	5 	2 	73 	1,850 

287 	- 	13 	4 	- 	- 	17 	188 

37 	658 	- 	21 	13 	1 	2 	37 	494 
13 	201 	1 	7 	1 	2 	- 	11 	217 
17 	523 	- 	12 	10 	1 	- 	23 	723 
15 	288 	- 	6 	1 	2 	- 	9 	92 
24 	511 	1 	15 	6 	1 	2 	25 	645 
5 	52 	- 	- 	1 	- 	- 	1 	23 

12 	606 	1 	7 	4 	2 	- 	14 	366 
36 	1,087 	1 	7 	6 	- 	- 	14 	543 
3 	65 	- 	1 	- 	- 	- 	1 	18 
2 	98 	- 	- 	1 	- 	- 	1 	16 
3 	46 	- 	2 	1 	- 	1 	4 	66 

52 	1,582 	1 	11 	10 	- 	2 	24 	332 

219 	5,716 	5 	89 	54 	9 	7 	164 	3,536 

6 	826 	- 	4 	2 	- 	- 	6 	95 

4 	22 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
- 	- 	- 	2 	2 	- 	- 	4 	153 
8 	243 	1 	2 	4 	1 	- 	8 	135 

46 	1,210 	- 	28 	8 	1 	1 	38 	479 

58 	1,475 	1 	32 	14 	2 	1 	50 	767 

25 	739 	- 	12 	1 	- 	- 	13 	828 

ii. 	18 	 1u,l58 
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Table 2 - Coiiinercial Failure! and Estimated Liabilities by Months 
and industries with Cumulative data. 

Total Agriculture Manufactu 

Total it 

Number Liab. Number Liab.  

Number Liab. Number Liab. 

$'OOO $'OOO $'OOO $'OOO 

1956 

April 	................ 174 5,084 4 61 29 1,212 7 262 
May 	.................. 164 3,716 2 17 28 477 1 12 
June 	................. 140 3,908 3 44 32 1,334 2 375 
July 	................. 170 4,085 7 70 31 954 4 79 
August 	............... 155 4,918 3 24 29 849 5 330 
September 129 3594 2 7 21 609 7 
October 	.............. 184 5,015 3 20 30 513 4 58 
November 185 5,718 5 65 28 667 5 98 
December 175 9,349 5 96 25 970 2 33 

1957 

January 	.............. 236 7,721 9 111 40 1,755 8 541 
February 209 6,495 5 107 34 1,118 9 218 
March 	................ 175 5,787 4 57 30 720 7 280 
April 	................ 169 4,171 3 126 27 790 8 165 
May 	.................. 157 3,837 3 22 24 545 2 209 
June 	................. 175 4,282 3 31 30 919 4 213 
July 	................. 168 5,683 2 18 23 910 4 89 
August 	............... 172 9,518 1 59 27 1,626 3 191 
September 172 5,151 6 158 29 1,603 7 988 
October 	.............. 198 7,158 3 25 37 812 7 272 
November 193 5,351 7 153 38 1,240 4 109 

De 	r'et 7!. 4 808 70 75 1,033 4 201 

195 5 

:' i..,  7 
February 183 	7,053 2 33 31 2,152 3 
March 	................ 206 	7,079 6 54 39 1,393 8 
April 	................ 165 	4,915 7 189 18 1,062 2 404 

May 	.................. 152 	4,674 3 61 17 815 7 484 

June 	................. 180 	4,582 3 58 29 584 5 196 

July 	................. 131 	3,336 4 115 25 683 6 71 

August 	............... 121 	2,367 1 60 24 432 4 178 
September 157 	4,354 1 5 28 1,477 6 315 

Nine montha 1956 1,423 	44,172 32 444 259 12,935 38 2,736 

Nine wontha 1957 1,633 	52,644 36 689 264 9,987 52 2,893 
Nine months 1958 1,522 	44,219 30 612 253 10,298 48 2,122 

Manufactures Construction 
Transportation

St. & C. 
Trade Total 

Iron & Steel & 
Transportation Number Liab. Number Liab. Number Liab. 

Equipment 

Number 	Liab. 

8 , 000 $'000 $'000 $ 1 000 
1956 

April 	................ 12 	162 32 1,341 5 46 79 2,117 

May 	.................. 10 	143 32 835 7 46 72 2,077 

June ................. 12 	419 15 296 9 182 59 1,687 

July 	................. 7 	29 33 1,006 5 69 67 1,248 

August 9 	144 30 961 9 79 54 2,489 

September 5 	101 28 955 1 2 53 1,518 

October 9 	150 46 1,877 6 47 68 1,891 

November 11 	318 35 2,800 10 115 72 1,626 

December 7 	103 31 2,327 8 254 71 1,725 

1957 
January 14 	558 48 2,187 12 88 94 2, 

February 9 	129 44 1834 13 393 80 2 

March 	................ 5 	66 30 1,409 6 135 65 2. 
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Table 2 - Comaercial Failures and Estimated Liabilities by Mnths 
and I.duatries with Cumulative data. (Concluded) 

is
Manufactures Construction 

Trottjon Trade Total 

Iron & Steel & 
Transportation 

Equipment Number Liab. Number Liab. Numer Liab. 

Number Liab. 
$'OOO $'OOO $'OOO $'OOO 

1957 

April 	... .............. 8 132 27 711 8 73 74 1,741 

May 	................... 10 100 29 1,362 6 80 70 1,480 

June 	.................. 8 343 19 539 8 82 88 1,863 

July 	.................. 7 85 32 800 2 22 73 2,463 

August 	................ 8 1,114 34 4,068 11 107 69 1,502 

September 	............. 8 305 19 332 11 157 77 1,752 

October 	............... 14 184 31 2,139 7 114 83 1,738 

November 	.............. 15 656 32 993 7 104 71 1,588 

December 	.............. 8 278 27 752 8 73 71 1,930 

1958 

January 	............... 11 231 35 957 7 89 96 2,192 

February 	.............. 9 290 31 941 10 1,348 71 1,917 

March 	................. 13 284 27 3,027 11 107 87 1,908 

April 	................. 6 95 28 761 6 44 68 1,790 

May 	................... 6 161 22 521 4 76 77 1,643 

June 	.................. 7 86 39 1,300 9 148 62 1,120 

July 	.................. 7 148 24 624 5 37 52 1,196 

August 	................ 8 70 23 616 7 116 45 879 

September 	............. 9 83 26 610 5 36 67 1,460 

Nine months 1956 84 2,921 263 9,784 59 618 571 15,198 

Nine months 1957 77 2,831 282 13,242 77 1,139 690 18,194 

Nine months 1958 76 1,448 255 9,358 64 2,000 625 14,105 

T r a d a 	 Service 
Furniture Appliances 

and_Radios 

I, 	
Number 	Liab. 

er 

Food 

 Liab. 	

Numb Clothing 

er 	Liab. 	Number 	Liab, 

$ 1 000 	 $ 1 000 	 $ 1 000 	 $ 1 000 

April 	................ 19 309 4 i14 Li 

May 	.................. 13 287 5 40 19 1,008 15 109 

June 	................. 7 154 4 38 10 555 16 163 

July 	................. 19 259 10 168 7 176 23 697 

August 	............... 8 143 7 159 9 412 21 366 

September 	............ 12 98 4 76 3 337 14 352 

October 	.............. 9 84 8 79 18 883 18 368 

November 	............. 23 583 11 172 7 295 23 367 

December 	... . ......... 18 258 12 168 11 357 24 265 

1957 

January 	.............. 14 153 17 169 12 758 25 197 

February 	............. 15 287 13 304 13 589 20 281 

March ................ 12 123 9 212 11 349 24 461 

April 	................ 15 438 10 173 10 308 21 355 

May 	.................. 1 4  290 12 172 12 445 18 238 

June 	................. 16 292 13 346 12 378 19 303 

July 	................. 16 331 10 273 11 261 21 710 

August 	............... 10 116 7 160 11 409 19 227 

September 	............ 11 212 7 78 14 417 18 538 

October 	.............. 16 353 10 142 6 182 22 506 

November 	............. 10 162 14 303 10 291 12 155 

December 	............. 16 522 14 425 9 215 28 716 

1958 

January 	.............. 14 527 18 333 7 149 28 667 

February 	............. 15 313 9 165 12 208 19 369 

March 	................ 23 492 9 140 16 414 22 433 

April 	................ 10 240 11 177 8 397 29 596 

May 	.................. 14 296 14 200 8 299 22 513 

June 	................. 12 90 11 206 8 167 33 1,190 

July 	................. 13 189 11 281 3 82 16 321 

August 	............... 
September 	............ 

9 
15 

96 
208 

5 
9 

65 
299 

5 
6 

190 
272 

14 
20 

202 
242 

ie months 1956 124 2,130 63 969 89 3,969 181 3,954 

months 1957 123 2,241 98 1,887 106 3,914 185 3,310 

Nine months 1958 125 2,451 97 1,866 73 2,178 203 4,533 
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Table 3 - Coemercial Failures and Estimated Liabilities by Months, 
Provinces and Selected Cities, with Cumulative Data. 

Canada 	
Atlantic 	Province 
Provinces 	of Ouebec 	Montreal 	Ont.' 

Number 	Liab. 	Number 	Liab. 	Number 	Liab. 	Number 	Liab. 	Number 	Lib. 

$'ooO 	 $1000 	$'OOO 	$'OOO 	$'OOO 

1956 	- 	July 	............... . 170 4,085 3 82 126 2,246 61 1,013 33 1,431 
August 	.............. 155 4,918 5 368 108 3,435 43 2,269 32 689 
September 	........... 129 3,594 5 523 85 1,825 33 590 29 901 
October 	............. 184 5,015 3 124 116 2,269 57 1,466 54 2,388 
November 	............ 185 5,718 2 82 113 2,337 45 1,132 53 2,557 
December 	............ 175 9,349 5 348 111 5,531 49 4,587 45 3,177 

1957 	- 	January 	............. 236 7,721 5 97 155 3,594 64 1,333 53 2,554 
February 209 6,495 6 294 139 3,368 61 1,442 50 2,435 
March 	............... 175 5,787 6 75 102 2,235 39 1,113 49 2,611 
April 	............... 169 4,171 2 73 97 1,761 50 867 46 1,712 
May 	................. 157 3,837 4 156 95 1,491 37 483 49 1,719 
June 	................ 175 4,282 7 268 102 1,701 42 819 49 1,673 
July 	................ 168 5,683 2 12 89 2,750 42 1,796 55 1,876 
August 	.............. 172 9,518 7 198 89 3,300 42 2,299 54 4,718 
September 	........... 172 5,151 4 195 109 2,180 42 985 52 2,502 
October 	............. 198 7,158 2 30 116 2,347 52 814 73 4,646 
November 	............ 193 5,351 1 7 125 3,145 51 1,022 58 1,997 
December 	............ 174 4,898 5 66 109 2,545 38 901 52 2,108 

1958 	- 	January 	............. 227 5,857 2 54 147 2,860 66 1,731 59 1,405 
February 	............ 183 7,053 5 124 117 4,803 48 3,711 46 1,458 
March 	............... 206 7,079 3 2,366 135 2,929 54 1,722 45 1,291 
April 	............... 165 6,915 3 248 94 2,432 48 1,604 54 1,735 
May 	................. 152 4,674 4 141 95 3,017 39 1,122 38 1,232 
June 	................ 180 4,582 3 229 113 1,996 53 815 50 1,927 
July 	................ 131 3,336 3 156 77 1,974 36 965 37 719 
August 	.............. 121 2,367 3 122 81 1,467 37 755 31 678 
September 	........... 157 4,354 2 35 102 2,689 34 1,397 36 865 

Nine months 	1956 	........... 1,423 44,172 26 1,495 925 22,566 408 11,365 355 13,719 
Nine months 	1957 	........... 1,635 52,644 43 1,367 977 22,381 419 11,137 457 21,801 
Nine months 	1958 	........... 1,522 44,219 28 3,475 961 24,167 415 13,822 396 11,310 

Toronto Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British 
Columbia 

Number Lab, Number Liab. Number Liab. Number Liab. Number Liab. 

$'OOO $'OOO $'OOO $'OOO $'OOO 

1956 	- 	July 	................ 5 107 1 16 3 261 2 21 2 28 
August 	.............. 6 121 3 52 2 30 2 46 3 296 
September 8 275 1 18 1 2 5 97 3 226 
October 	............. 13 742 3 100 2 8 3 56 3 69 
November 	............ 18 1,482 2 92 4 99 2 81 9 470 
December 	............ 10 2,031 1 60 4 60 6 118 3 550 

1957 	- 	January 	............. 26 1,886 2 54 8 127 10 661 3 633 
February 	............ 17 996 2 39 2 87 4 145 6 128 
March 	............... 18 583 4 61 3 173 6 561 s ii 
April 	............... 16 652 1 3 4 50 11 278 8 293 
May 	................. 21 861 2 128 1 30 2 51 4 263 
June 	................ 16 506 4 339 4 54 5 102 4 145 
July 	................ 16 790 5 333 3 226 6 136 8 351 
August 	.............. 21 598 2 35 3 931 10 186 7 149 
September 	........... 19 646 - - 2 19 1 49 4 205 
October 	............. 34 2,946 1 13 - - 1 8 5 115 
November 	............ 23 864 2 51 2 15 2 71 3 65 
December 	............ 25 1,279 1 48 2 45 4 62 1 24 

1958 	- January 	............. 21 680 3 981 2 12 8 342 6 204 
February 	............ 21 1,026 3 252 - - 6 131 6 286 
March 	............... 18 455 5 218 3 10 8 130 7 135 
April 	............... 18 958 2 77 3 35 6 194 3 193 
May 	................. 16 819 1 91 2 10 5 48 7 134 
June 	................ 16 1,276 5 117 1 18 4 148 4 146 
July 	................ 11 168 2 19 2 35 2 220 8 213 
August 	.............. 11 353 - - - - 1 78 5 22 
September 17 386 1 11 2 9 8 637 6 108 

Nine months 	1956 	........... 93 5,155 17 2,692 24 834 31 1,014 45 1,842 Is Nine months 	1957 	........... 170 7,517 22 992 30 1,696 55 2,170 49 2,238 
Nine months 	1958 	........... 149 6,121 22 1,766 15 129 48 1,928 52 1,441 
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Table 4 - Coercia1 Failures by Major lodustries, and Provinces, according to Size of Liabilities. 

	

1956 	 1957 	 1958 

3rd 	4th 	1st 	2nd 	3rd 	6th 	lat 	2nd 	3rd 

Quarter Quarter 
Total 

 Quarter Quarter Quarter Quarter 
Total 

 Quarter Quarter Quarter 

Manufacturing 

Under $5,000 	........... 15 9 54 17 7 11 18 53 18 9 13 

$ 5,000 - $ 25,000 48 51 180 53 52 42 54 201 54 32 42 

$25,000 - $ 50,000 10 15 54 21 15 8 10 54 10 11 10 

$50,000 - $100,000 3 6 33 5 1 11 12 29 13 5 5 

Over $100,000 5 2 21 8 6 7 6 27 16 7 7 

Total 	.................. 81 83 342 104 81 79 100 364 111 64 77 

Construction 

Under 	$5,000 	........... 13 14 49 15 3 7 8 33 9 11 11 

$ 5,000 - $ 25,000 43 49 182 59 40 54 53 206 54 50 40 

$25,000 - $ 50,000 16 18 71 23 16 16 14 69 16 15 11 

$50,000 - $100,000 12 14 43 14 10 5 8 37 7 8 9 

Over $100,000 7 17 30 11 6 3 7 27 7 5 2 

Total 	.................. 91 112 375 122 75 85 90 372 93 89 73 

Trade 

Under 	$5,000 	........... 23 31 117 31 26 32 39 134 31 29 24 

$ 5,000 - $ 25,000 116 119 460 136 143 125 124 528 164 129 97 

$25,000 - $ 50,000 21 38 121 29 38 36 39 142 35 31 27 

$50,000 - $100,000 9 15 63 22 22 18 16 78 16 10 12 

Over 	$100,000 	.......... 5 8 25 15 3 8 7 33 9 8 4 

Tutal 	.................. 174 211 786 239 232 219 225 915 255 207 164 

S rvice 

U,,der 	$5,000 	........... 19 17 75 19 15 17 11 62 12 202 14 

$5,000 - $ 25,000 22 36 123 41 30 29 39 139 42 406 29 

$25,000 - $ 50,000 8 7 28 4 11 9 4 28 8 8 3 

$50,000 - $100,000 3 5 9 5 2 - 5 12 4 S 3 

Over$lOO,000 	.......... 3 - 8 - - 3 3 6 3 3 1 

Total 	.................. 55 65 243 69 58 58 62 247 69 84 50 

Total Canada 

Under 	$5,000 	........... 88 90 352 102 59 83 92 336 88 81 68 

$ 5,000 - $ 25,000 256 295 1,067 342 299 283 319 1,243 371 287 238 

$25,000 - 	$50,000 61 88 303 88 87 78 81 334 79 72 56 

$50,000 - $100,000 29 41 155 52 36 40 45 173 41 30 31 

Over 	$100,000 	.......... 20 30 90 36 20 28 28 112 37 27 16 

Total 	.................. 454 544 1,967 620 501 512 565 2,198 616 497 409 

quebec 

Under 	$5,000 	........... 81 79 287 86 49 68 73 276 73 62 53 

$ 5,000 - $25,000 174 197 699 224 193 160 198 775 240 168 147 

$25,000 -$50,000 39 36 163 47 36 32 45 160 44 40 32 

$50,000 - $100,000 14 18 76 24 11 16 24 75 20 18 16 

Over 	$100,000 	.......... 11 10 40 15 5 11 10 41 22 14 12 

Total 	.................. 319 340 1,265 396 294 287 350 1,327 399 302 260 

Ontario 

Under 	$5,000 	........... 6 9 51 14 S 14 16 49 12 15 7 

$ 5,000 - $ 25,000 52 75 263 73 77 86 99 335 90 89 71 

$25,000 - $ 50,000 21 33 99 29 35 35 33 132 23 24 16 

$50,030 - $100,000 11 17 60 22 18 14 18 72 16 6 9 

Over 	$100,000 	.......... 4 18 34 14 9 12 17 52 9 8 1 

Total 	.................. 94 152 507 152 144 161 183 640 150 142 104 
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Table 5 - Average Estimated Liability per Failure by Moniha, Economic Areas ana sejeccen inausry Iroups 

Canada 
Atlantic 
Provinces 

Quebec Ontario 
Prairie 	British 
Provinces 	Columbia 

Manu- 
fac- 
lures 

Con-
struc- 
tion 

Trade Servic.- 

- Thousand dollars - 

1956 	- 	July 	............... 24.0 27.4 17.8 43.3 49.6 14.2 308 30.5 18.6 30.3 

August 	............. 31.7 73.7 31.8 21.5 18.4 98.8 29.3 32.0 46.1 17.4 

September 27.9 104.6 21.5 31.1 16.9 75.3 29.0 34,1 28.6 25.2 

October 	............ 27.3 41.4 19.6 44.2 20.5 21.3 17.1 40.8 27.8 20.4 

November 30.9 40.9 20.7 48.2 34.0 52.2 23.8 80.0 22.6 16.0 

December 53.4 69.6 49.8 70.6 21.6 18.3 38.8 75.1 24.3 11.0 

1957 	- 	January 	............ 32.7 19.4 23.2 48.2 42,1 211.0 43.9 45,6 23.4 7.9 

February 31.1 48.9 24.2 48.7 33.9 21.3 32.9 41.7 31.1 14.0 

ljarch 	.............. 33.1 12.6 21.9 53.3 61.1. 14.2 24.0 47.0 41,6 19.2 

April 	.............. 24.7 36.4 18.2 37.2 20.7 36.6 29.2 26.3 23.5 16.9 

May 	................ 24.4 39.0 15.7 35,1 41.8 65.7 22.7 47.0 21.1 13.2 

June 	............... 24.5 38.2 16.7 34.1 38.1 36.3 30.6 28.4 21.2 16.0 

July 	.... ........... 33.8 5.9 30.9 34.1 49.6 43.9 39.6 25.0 33.7 33.8 

August 	............. 55.3 28.3 37.1 87.4 76.8 21.4 60.2 119.6 21.8 12.0 

September 29.9 48.8 20.0 48.1 22.8 51.3 55.3 17.5 22.7 29.9 

Octoler 	............ 36.2 15,0 20.2 63,6 10.5 23.0 22.0 69.0 20.9 23.0 

November 27.7 7.0 25.2 34.4 22.9 21.6 32.6 31.0 22.4 12.9 

December 28.2 13.2 23.3 40.5 22.1 24.1 41.3 27.8 27.2 25.6 

1958 	- 	Ja.ivary 	............ 25.8 26.8 19.5 23.8 102.7 34.0 40.2 27.3 22.8 23.8 

February 38.5 24.8 41.1 31.7 42.6 47.7 69.8 30.4 27.0 19.4 

March 	.............. 34.4 788.8 21.7 28.7 22.4 19.2 35.7 112.1 21.9 19.7 

April 	.............. 29.8 82.7 25.9 32.1 27.8 64,4 59.0 27.1 26.3 20.6 

May 	................ 30.8 35.4 31.8 32.4 18.6 19.2 47.9 23.6 21.3 23.3 

June 	............... 25.5 76.3 17.7 38.5 28.3 36.6 20.1 33.5 18.1 36.1 

July 	............... 25.5 52.0 25.6 19.4 45.7 26.6 27.3 26.0 23.0 20.1 

August 	............. 19.6 40.7 18.1 21.9 78.0 44.4 18.0 26.8 19.5 14.4 

September 27.7 17.5 26.4 24.0 59.7 18.0 52.8 23.5 21.8 12.1 

Nine months 1956 31.0 57,5 24.4 38.6 63.1 40.9 49.9 37.2 26.6 21.8 

Nine months 1957 32.2 31.8 22.9 47.7 45.4 45.7 37.8 47.0 26.4 17.9 

Nine months 1958 29.1 124.1 25.1 28.6 45.0 27.7 40.7 36.7 22.6 22. 

Table 6 - Ws.e-Earner Fii1ures and Proposals, by Months and Economic Ar,  

Wage -Earner Failures 

Canada 
Atlantic uebec Ontario 

Prairie British Canada 	Quebec 	Ontario 
Other 

Provinces Provinces Columbia Provinces 

1956 	- 	July 	................ 69 - 68 1 - - 62 60 2 - 

August 	.............. 84 1 83 - - - 47 44 2 1 

September 	........... 81 - 81 - - - 50 49 1 

October 	............. 116 - 116 - - - 101 90 8 3 

November 	............ 110 - 107 2 - 1 81 66 8 7 

December 	............ 70 - 67 3 - - 79 74 4 1 

1957 	- 	January 	............. 119 - 112 3 2 2 53 49 2 2 

February 	............ 104 - 99 4 - 1 36 28 6 2 

March 	............... 121 - 116 5 - 42 37 4 1 

April 	............... 111 - 103 4 3 1 43 40 2 1 

May 	................. 94 - 89 5 - - 36 32 4 - 

June 	................ 85 - 76 5 2 2 32 27 3 2 

July 	................ 115 - 110 5 - - 26 23 2 1 

August 	.............. 114 1 105 3 4 1 38 32 2 4 

September 	........... 113 1 110 2 - 43 42 - I 

October 	............. 120 - 114 5 1 - 52 47 5 - 

November 	............ 121 - 116 3 1 1 61 55 4 2 

December 	............ 103 1 95 5 2 - 72 67 4 1 

1958 	- 	January 	............. 105 - 97 6 - 2 35 31 2 2 

February 	............ 109 - 100 6 3 - 36 29 2 5 

March 	............... 86 1 64 13 6 2 39 35 3 1 

April 	............... 88 1 79 6 2 . 46 36 S 5 

May 	................. 110 2 92 14 2 - 51 49 2 

June 	................ 101. - 95 7 3 1 43 38 4 1 

July 	................ 94 1 86 5 1 1 30 27 2 

August 	.............. 86 1 73 8 4 - 22 19 2 1 

September 	........... 101 - 90 8 - 3 37 31 6 - 

Nine months 	1956 	........... 678 1 660 15 1 1 551 508 29 1- 

Nine months 	1957 	........... 976 2 920 36 11 7 349 310 25 1 

Nine months 	1958 	........... 885 6 776 73 21 9 339 295 28 H 


